19-2324; Rev 3; 9/14
MAX6700/MAX6710
Low-Voltage, High-Accuracy, Triple/Quad
Voltage µP Supervisory Circuits in SOT Package
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
General Description
The MAX6700/MAX6710 precision triple/quad voltage

� Guaranteed from -40°C to +85°C
� Small 6-Pin SOT23 Package
Ordering Information
Insert the desired suffix letter from the Selector Guide into the
blank to complete the part number. There is a 2500 piece mini-
mum order increment requirement on the SOT package. These
devices are available in tape-and-reel only.
Devices are available in both leaded and lead-free packaging.
Specify lead-free by replacing “-T” with “+T” when ordering.
Pin Configuration appears at end of data sheet.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX6700UT-T -40°C to +85°C   6 SOT23-6
MAX6710_UT-T -40°C to +85°C   6 SOT23-6
MAX6710FUT-T -40°C to +105°C   6 SOT23-6
MAX6700
MAX6710
IN1
IN2
IN3
IN4
RESET
GND
SUPPLIES
TO BE
MONITORED
µP
Typical Operating Circuit
Selector Guide with top marks appears at end of data sheet.
MAX6700/MAX6710
Low-Voltage, High-Accuracy, Triple/Quad
Voltage µP Supervisory Circuits in SOT Package
2 Maxim Integrated
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
VCC, IN_, RESET to GND..........................................-0.3V to +6V
Continuous RESET Current .................................................20mA
Continuous Power Dissipation
6-Pin SOT23 (derate 8.7mW/°C above +70°C).........695.7mW
Operating Temperature Range ...........................-40°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Junction Temperature ......................................................+150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
PARAMETER SYM B O L CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
VCC MAX6700/MAX6710Q 2.0 5.5
TA = 0oC to +85oC 1.0 5.5
Operating Voltage Range
(Note 2) VIN2 All others (Note 3)
TA = -40oC to +85oC 1.2 5.5
V
IN_ = nominal input voltage (for 1.8V, 2.5V,
and 5.0V supplies)
25 40
IN2 = nominal input voltage (for 3.0V and
3.3V supplies) (Note 4)
55 115
VIN1 = 0 to 0.85V (for adjustable thresholds) 0.4
VIN1 = 0 to 0.85V for the MAX6710F
adjustable threshold, TA = +85oC to +105oC
2
IIN_
VIN3, VIN4 = 0 to 0.85V